

ò
SLP(C)No. 6900-6902 OF 1998

ITEM No.201

Court No. 5

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6900-6902/1998

(From the judgement and order dated 26/02/1998 in CRP 3162/92
to CRP 3164/92 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

CHINNAKARUPATHAL & ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

A.D. SUNDARABAI & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 02/11/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. B Sridhar, Adv.
for Mr. K. Ram Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Learned counsel seeks four weeks' time to file an
application for permission to serve the unserved respondent
by substituted service. Ordered as prayed.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master